Chowan County
Miscellaneous Records, 1719-1916
5 fibredex boxes

C.R.024.928.34

Settlement docket (includes executions and returns)

Acts of the legislature
Agreements

Bankruptcy

Book of court cases in 1698
Book lists acts of congress
Church records

Citizenship

Contract to repair breakwater
Corporations

Authorization of special court term
Construction of courthouse
Credit reference

Dancing instructions
Deposition re Aton

Division of districts

List of court cases

C.R.024.928.35

Dueling records

Edenton Municipal Records
Eulogy for W.A. More
Farm records

Sheriffs' Fees Schedules
Financial valuation

Grand Jury Reports

History of the general assembly of N.C.

Index to docket
Inquests

C.R.024.928.36

Inquests
Insurance

1801-1811, 1840-1845

1797-1901
1758-1882
1870

n.d.

n.d.

1776, n.d.
1799-1889
1877
1820-1907
1912-1916
1719, 1767
n.d.

1762
1747

n.d.

1792-1898, n.d.

1800-1845
1779-1900
1885
1838, 1865
n.d.
1744-1873
1757-1910
n.d.

n.d.
1754-1829

1830-1880
1845-1902



Instructions for filling out forms

Letters
Jeweler - Thomas Agnis

C.R.024.928.37

List of British property held by Dickinson
List of debts due Payne by British
List of debts due British by Johnson

List of executions
List of names
List of bad notes
List of summons
List of tithables
Unidentified list
Lottery

Loyalty Oaths
Lunacy Records
Medical records
Memorandums of executions
Military records

Minutes of town commissioners

Multiplication tables and poem
Note about hanging A.J. Belch
Notice of dues owed

Notice of repair of woodwork
Notice of stray

Pension records

Petition for Gates

Petition against Stagnant Water

Petition to have tar and turpentine inspected
Pamphlet concerning amendment of N.C. constitution

Poems
Post office circular

C.R.024.928.38

Powers of attorney
Pardons

Prison discharges
Order of imprisonment

n.d.
1709-1886, n.d.
1761-1762

1780
1780

n.d.

1793, 1805
1794-1795
1773-1792
n.d.

n.d.

1784

n.d.
1777-1868
1805-1897
1781-1913
1795-1796
1762-1870
1869

n.d.

1873
1855
1845
1848
1823-1890
1853
1832
1817

n.d.

n.d.

1823

1731-1890
1775-1870
1805-1830
1848



Description of prison bounds 1830

Public register 1812
Records condition n.d.
Request for desk 1850
Resolution of respect for Judge W.R. Skinner 1885

Sale of personal property 1758, 1878
Statement of House's condition and recommendation for sale n.d.
Schedule of property 1837
Appraisal of stray cow 1816
Summons form n.d.

Promissory notes and receipts 1721-1909



