Chowan County Miscellaneous Records, 1719-1916 5 fibredex boxes

C.R.024.928.34

Settlement docket (includes executions and returns)	1801-1811, 1840-1845
Acts of the legislature	1797-1901
Agreements	1758-1882
Bankruptcy	1870
Book of court cases in 1698	n.d.
Book lists acts of congress	n.d.
Church records	1776, n.d.
Citizenship	1799-1889
Contract to repair breakwater	1877
Corporations	1820-1907
Authorization of special court term	1912-1916
Construction of courthouse	1719, 1767
Credit reference	n.d.
Dancing instructions	1762
Deposition re Aton	1747
Division of districts	n.d.
List of court cases	1792-1898, n.d.

C.R.024.928.35

Dueling records	1800-1845
Edenton Municipal Records	1779-1900
Eulogy for W.A. More	1885
Farm records	1838, 1865
Sheriffs' Fees Schedules	n.d.
Financial valuation	1744-1873
Grand Jury Reports	1757-1910
History of the general assembly of N.C.	n.d.
Index to docket	n.d.
Inquests	1754-1829

C.R.024.928.36

Inquests	1830-1880
Insurance	1845-1902

Instructions for filling out forms	n.d.
Letters	1709-1886, n.d.
Jeweler - Thomas Agnis	1761-1762

C.R.024.928.37

List of British property held by Dickinson	1780
List of debts due Payne by British	1780
List of debts due British by Johnson	n.d.
List of executions	1793, 1805
List of names	1794-1795
List of bad notes	1773-1792
List of summons	n.d.
List of tithables	n.d.
Unidentified list	1784
Lottery	n.d.
Loyalty Oaths	1777-1868
Lunacy Records	1805-1897
Medical records	1781-1913
Memorandums of executions	1795-1796
Military records	1762-1870
Minutes of town commissioners	1869
Multiplication tables and poem	n.d.
Note about hanging A.J. Belch	1873
Notice of dues owed	1855
Notice of repair of woodwork	1845
Notice of stray	1848
Pension records	1823-1890
Petition for Gates	1853
Petition against Stagnant Water	1832
Petition to have tar and turpentine inspected	1817
Pamphlet concerning amendment of N.C. constitution	n.d.
Poems	n.d.
Post office circular	1823

C.R.024.928.38

Powers of attorney	1731-1890
Pardons	1775-1870
Prison discharges	1805-1830
Order of imprisonment	1848

Description of prison bounds	1830
Public register	1812
Records condition	n.d.
Request for desk	1850
Resolution of respect for Judge W.R. Skinner	1885
Sale of personal property	1758, 1878
Statement of House's condition and recommendation for sale	n.d.
Schedule of property	1837
Appraisal of stray cow	1816
Summons form	n.d.
Promissory notes and receipts	1721-1909